

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1275 OF 2024

Messrs Correa Builders And Anr.APPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Vilas A. Bharate Since Deceased Mrs.RESPONDENT
Rekha Vilas Bharate And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3 OF 2021

In

First Appeal 1275 OF 2024

Messrs Correa BuildersAPPLICANT

V/S

Mr. Vilas A. Bharate Since Deceased Mrs.RESPONDENT
Rekha Vilas Bharate And Ors.

Mr. Makrand Raut for Appellant

Mr. Satish Joshi a/w Mr. John Rodrigues, Mr Prakash Sawant
for Respondent no. 3 and 12

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 8th January, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 28/01/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)