

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2021**  
**IN**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1275 OF 2024**

Messrs Correa Builders And Anr.

...Applicants/  
Appellants

**Versus**

Mr. Vilas A. Bharate Since Deceased Mrs. Rekha Vilas ...Respondents  
Bharate And Ors.

---

*Appearance is not submitted by the Advocate appearing for the Appellant.*

*Mr. Satish Joshi , for the Respondent Nos. 3 and 12.*

---

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**  
**DATE : May 08, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that, within a period of 4 weeks, the conveyance deed will be lodged for adjudication. The statement made is accepted as an undertaking given to this Court.
2. List the application for further consideration on **10<sup>th</sup> June, 2026**.
3. The Executing Court is requested to defer the hearing of the execution proceedings till 15<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**