

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1275 OF 2024**

Messrs Correa Builders And Anr.

...Applicant/
Appellant

Versus

Mr. Vilas A. Bharate Since Deceased Mrs. Rekha Vilas ...Respondents
Bharate And Ors.

*Mr. Makarand Raut, for the Applicant /Appellant.
Mr. Satish Joshi, for the Respondent Nos. 3 and 12.
Ms. Pallavi Khale i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi, for the Respondent- BMC.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : June 10, 2026

P. C. :

1. This Court is informed that the conveyance deed has been lodged for adjudication. At the request of the parties, stand over to **20th July, 2026.**
2. The Executing Court is requested to further defer the hearing of the execution proceedings to first week of august.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]